AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1756

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE ZABEL

Printer's No. 2941

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 9, by striking out "5(b) and (c)," 1
- 2 and inserting
- 3 5(c),
- 4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out "shall" and
- inserting 5
- 6 _must
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out "shall" and 7
- 8 inserting
- 9 _may
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by inserting after "contract." 10
- No late fee shall be imposed or collected if the occupant 11
- pays rent and other charges in full by the fifth day after the 12
- 13 due date under the rental agreement.
- Amend Bill, page 2, lines 22 through 28, by striking out all 14
- 15 of said lines